Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q1 2012 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q1 2011
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q4 2011]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q1 2011

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q1 2011

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q1 2011

37,043
+25.2%
38,024
[+5.3%]

11,230
+49.2%

12,441
+25.9%

13,372
+9.9%

29,963
+15.9%
31,267
[+6.1%)]

9,005
+41.2%

9,874
+17.0%

11,085
+0.5%

# Provisional figures.



Table 2

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in 2011 *

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 128,535 108,263

Compared with 2010 +15.5% +8.0%
Construction works at private sector sites 35,282 29,367

Compared with 2010 +16.4% +9.1%
Construction works at public sector sites 42,069 35,253

Compared with 2010 +34.8% +28.3%
Construction works at locations other than sites 51,184 43,643

Compared with 2010 +2.9% -4.9%
* Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q4 2011 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q4 2010
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q3 2011]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q4 2010

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q4 2010

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q4 2010

36,654
+24.1%
36,102
[+8.9%]

10,102
+38.0%

12,113
+32.9%

14,439
+10.2%

29,970
+14.5%
29,457
[+6.3%]

8,282
+31.5%

9,988
+25.0%

11,700
-1.5%

* Revised figures.



