Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q1 2012 #

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	37,043	29,963
Compared with Q1 2011	+25.2%	+15.9%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	38,024	31,267
[Compared with Q4 2011]	[+5.3%]	[+6.1%]
Construction works at private sector sites	11,230	9,005
Compared with Q1 2011	+49.2%	+41.2%
Construction works at public sector sites	12,441	9,874
Compared with Q1 2011	+25.9%	+17.0%
Construction works at locations other than sites	13,372	11,085
Compared with Q1 2011	+9.9%	+0.5%

[#] Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in 2011 *

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	128,535	108,263
Compared with 2010	+15.5%	+8.0%
Construction works at private sector sites	35,282	29,367
Compared with 2010	+16.4%	+9.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	42,069	35,253
Compared with 2010	+34.8%	+28.3%
Construction works at locations other than sites	51,184	43,643
Compared with 2010	+2.9%	-4.9%

^{*} Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q4 2011 *

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	36,654	29,970
Compared with Q4 2010	+24.1%	+14.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	36,102	29,457
[Compared with Q3 2011]	[+8.9%]	[+6.3%]
Construction works at private sector sites	10,102	8,282
Compared with Q4 2010	+38.0%	+31.5%
Construction works at public sector sites	12,113	9,988
Compared with Q4 2010	+32.9%	+25.0%
Construction works at locations other than sites	14,439	11,700
Compared with Q4 2010	+10.2%	-1.5%

^{*} Revised figures.